OP \$40.00 353908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	NK OF AMERICA, N.A.		NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENNIGES AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	900 EAST WHITCOMB AVENUE		
City:	MADISON HEIGHTS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48071		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3539086	HENNIGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)594-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4125943915

Email: LKIM@TUCKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LEE KIM

Address Line 1: LKIM@TUCKERLAW.COM
Address Line 2: TUCKER ARENSBERG, PC

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00011-148650	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEE KIM	
Signature:	/LEE KIM, REG#53125/	
	TRADEMARK	

Date:	12/10/2010		
source=Active_27783657_1_Executed Rele	ase of Henniges Holdings trademarks#page1.tif ase of Henniges Holdings trademarks#page2.tif ase of Henniges Holdings trademarks#page3.tif		

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, BANK OF AMERICA,

N.A., a national banking association, having its principal office located at 135 South LaSalle Street, Mail Code IL-4-135-04-65, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 31, 2008 made by HENNIGES AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 900 East Whitcomb Avenue, Madison Heights, Michigan, 48071 ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2008 at Reel No. 3907, Frame No. 0664 (the "Trademark Security Agreement), and Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those Trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same and all damages awarded therefrom.

27481538 -1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement is executed as of this 30th day of November , 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Thomas

Brennan Vice President Title

27481538

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	OWNER	Country	SERIAL No.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
HENNIGES	Henniges	United States	77/354,944	12/18/2007	3539086	11/25/2008
	Automotive					
	Holdings, Inc.					
HENNIGES	Henniges	Canada	1,377,811	12/19/2007	TMA735,713	03/04/2009
	Automotive					
	Holdings, Inc.					

27481538 -2-

RECORDED: 12/10/2010